on the Luxembourg or any other stock exchange, from time to time. The Prospectus will be updated 

accordingly. 

There is no limit to the number of Shares which may be issued. Shares may be issued to subscribers only 

in registered form. 

The minimum share capital of the Fund must at all times be equal to one million two hundred fifty thousand 

Euro (EUR 1,250,000.-) which amount must be reached within a period of six (6) months following the 

authorization of the Fund by the CSSF. 

The Fund's share capital is at all times equal to its Net Asset Value. The Fund's share capital is 

automatically adjusted when additional Shares are issued or outstanding Shares are redeemed, and no

[...]

The Fund is incorporated for an unlimited period and liquidation shall normally be decided upon by an 

extraordinary general meeting of Shareholders subject to the quorum and majority requirements applicable 

for amendments to the Articles. 

If the net assets of the Fund falls below two thirds (2/3) of the legal minimum share capital, i.e. one million 

two hundred and fifty thousand Euros (EUR 1,250,000), the Board of Directors shall submit the question of 

the dissolution of the Fund to a general meeting for which no quorum shall be prescribed and which shall 

decide by simple majority of the Shares represented at the meeting. 

If the net assets of the Fund falls below one quarter (1/4) of the legal minimum share capital, the Board of